
City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 09/02/2014)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 09/02/2014
Bank Account = US Bank - 101000187-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

A & H Heating & Cooling 3389 $928.66

Invoice# 158306 for Purchase Order# 010416 $700.00
Effective Date: 08/05/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 83051

1735 Gennessee St, Lawrence, KS 66044. A two-week extension may be needed in invoice processing time to allow for external
verification and documentation of acceptable repairs. Execute contract with pre-qualified plumbing contractors to complete I/I defect
removal on private property. Project UT1305 Rapid Inflow-Infiltration Reduction. Approved by City Commission on 5/27/14.
Goods/services provided not to exceed the purchase order amount per City policy unless otherwise approved by City Manager. 1.00@
$700.0000 Each Net Amount = $700.00 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $700.00

501-7-7920-6041 UT1305 Construction $700.00

Invoice# 160309 for Purchase Order# 010789 $228.66
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 83487

Parks and Recreation - Blanket PO for HVAC Repairs 1.00@ $228.6600 Each Net Amount = $228.66 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total =
$228.66

211-4-4190-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $228.66

AA Wheel & Truck Supply Inc 6288 $619.91

Invoice# 160238 for Purchase Order# 010223 $619.91
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 762911

Parts for the repair and maintenance of the fleet. Blanket PO through September 2014. 1.00@ $619.9100 Each Net Amount = $619.91
Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $619.91

504-3-3210-4721 Cost of Sales / Parts $619.91

Air Products & Chemicals Inc 26093 $5,220.70

Invoice# 160203 for Purchase Order# 010456 $1,729.75
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 922678398

Blanket PO for Carbon Dioxide for Kaw Water Treatment Plant. Bid of $0.0425 / lb accepted by City Commission on 11/26/13 under
former vendor name EPCO Carbon Dioxide Products Inc. 1.00@ $1729.7500 Each Net Amount = $1,729.75 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $1,729.75

501-7-7220-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $1,729.75

Invoice# 160285 for Purchase Order# 010456 $1,726.35
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 922467989

Blanket PO for Carbon Dioxide for Kaw Water Treatment Plant. Bid of $0.0425 / lb accepted by City Commission on 11/26/13 under
former vendor name EPCO Carbon Dioxide Products Inc. 1.00@ $1726.3500 Each Net Amount = $1,726.35 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $1,726.35

501-7-7220-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $1,726.35
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 09/02/2014)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 09/02/2014
Bank Account = US Bank - 101000187-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Invoice# 160287 for Purchase Order# 010456 $1,764.60
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 922494219

Blanket PO for Carbon Dioxide for Kaw Water Treatment Plant. Bid of $0.0425 / lb accepted by City Commission on 11/26/13 under
former vendor name EPCO Carbon Dioxide Products Inc. 1.00@ $1764.6000 Each Net Amount = $1,764.60 Tax Amount = $0.00
Total = $1,764.60

501-7-7220-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $1,764.60

Airgas National Carbonation 26066 $161.10

Invoice# 160293 for Purchase Order# 010269 $161.10
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 31595923

Parks and Recreation - C02 for pools 1.00@ $161.1000 Each Net Amount = $161.10 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $161.10
211-4-4180-4008 Supplies / Chemicals $161.10

Alamar Uniforms 13701 $4,743.64

Invoice# 160074 for Purchase Order# 010139 $4,743.64
Effective Date: 08/25/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 451344

Protective Body Armor: 8 Ballistic Vests 1.00@ $4743.6400 Each Net Amount = $4,743.64 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $4,743.64
001-2-2120-4215 Operating Supplies / Protective Equipment $592.96
001-2-2143-4215 Operating Supplies / Protective Equipment $4,150.68

Almaraz America 11000|6085 $29.33

Invoice# 161240 $29.33
Effective Date: 08/29/2014
Invoice Type: Billing Refunds
Vendor Invoice# 435936135806

CIS Refund 1.00@ $29.3300 Each Net Amount = $29.33 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $29.33
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $29.33

American General Life Co 25160 $481.65

Invoice# 160248 $481.65
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 9447Q8-0814

Short Term Disability/Vision 1.00@ $481.6500 Each Net Amount = $481.65 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $481.65
701-0-0000-2213 Insurance $481.65

Ameripride Services 25751 $38.18

Invoice# 159810 $38.18
Effective Date: 08/20/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 2300440578

Mat Replacements 1.00@ $38.1800 Each Net Amount = $38.18 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $38.18
001-1-1090-2132 Service Contracts / Janitorial Service $38.18Page 2 of 175



City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 09/02/2014)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 09/02/2014
Bank Account = US Bank - 101000187-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Aramark Uniform Services 13838 $102.52

Invoice# 160213 $102.52
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 4527787979

Mat Service at Fire Medical Admin. 1.00@ $102.5200 Each Net Amount = $102.52 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $102.52
001-2-2200-2132 Service Contracts / Janitorial Service $102.52

Asphalt Sales of Lawrence 7646 $6,430.95

Invoice# 160076 for Purchase Order# 010717 $278.29
Effective Date: 08/25/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 554

Blanket PO for asphalt through October 2014. 1.00@ $278.2900 Each Net Amount = $278.29 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $278.29
214-3-3800-4502 Construction Materials / Asphalt $278.29

Invoice# 160077 for Purchase Order# 010717 $523.24
Effective Date: 08/25/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 501

Blanket PO for asphalt through October 2014. 1.00@ $523.2400 Each Net Amount = $523.24 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $523.24
214-3-3800-4502 Construction Materials / Asphalt $523.24

Invoice# 160078 for Purchase Order# 010717 $1,655.99
Effective Date: 08/25/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 430

Blanket PO for asphalt through October 2014. 1.00@ $1655.9900 Each Net Amount = $1,655.99 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total =
$1,655.99

214-3-3800-4502 Construction Materials / Asphalt $1,655.99

Invoice# 160080 for Purchase Order# 010717 $763.12
Effective Date: 08/25/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 564

Blanket PO for asphalt through October 2014. 1.00@ $763.1200 Each Net Amount = $763.12 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $763.12
214-3-3800-4502 Construction Materials / Asphalt $763.12

Invoice# 160082 for Purchase Order# 010859 $1,415.02
Effective Date: 08/25/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 586

Blanket PO for asphalt products for street repair and maintenance. 1.00@ $1415.0200 Each Net Amount = $1,415.02 Tax Amount =
$0.00 Total = $1,415.02

214-3-3800-4502 Construction Materials / Asphalt $1,415.02

Invoice# 160083 for Purchase Order# 010859 $178.35
Effective Date: 08/25/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 596

Blanket PO for asphalt products for street repair and maintenance. 1.00@ $178.3500 Each Net Amount = $178.35 Tax Amount =
$0.00 Total = $178.35

214-3-3800-4502 Construction Materials / Asphalt $178.35
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 09/02/2014)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 09/02/2014
Bank Account = US Bank - 101000187-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Invoice# 160084 for Purchase Order# 010859 $1,616.94
Effective Date: 08/25/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 574

Blanket PO for asphalt products for street repair and maintenance. 1.00@ $1616.9400 Each Net Amount = $1,616.94 Tax Amount =
$0.00 Total = $1,616.94

214-3-3800-4502 Construction Materials / Asphalt $1,616.94

AT&T 25551 $21,485.05

Invoice# 160343 for Purchase Order# 008078 $21,485.05
Effective Date: 08/28/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 63614U89241903

Ordinance No. 8871, June 5th 2013. May 7th CC item 15. CID to fund utility poles in alley of 800 Pennsylvania to be moved
underground. AT&T work. 1.00@ $21485.0500 Each Net Amount = $21,485.05 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $21,485.05

202-3-3000-6034 PW1332 General Improvement $21,485.05

AT&T - Charges 12874 $22,695.21

Invoice# 159866 $22,695.21
Effective Date: 08/21/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 913A1900660110-0814

AT&T monthly telco service; Aug 2014 charges; phone acct: 913A1900660110 1.00@ $22695.2100 Each Net Amount = $22,695.21
Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $22,695.21

001-1-1034-2432 Utilities / Telephone $51.81
001-1-1054-4203 Operating Supplies / Equipment <$5000 $86.35
001-1-1065-2421 Communications / Postage $17.27
001-1-1070-2420 Communications / Telephone $13,846.28
001-1-1090-2420 Communications / Telephone $178.96
001-2-2110-2420 Communications / Telephone $58.57
001-2-2141-2420 Communications / Telephone $41.85
001-2-2144-2420 Communications / Telephone $34.54
001-2-2150-2420 Communications / Telephone $275.87
001-2-2200-2420 Communications / Telephone $3,924.88
001-4-4010-2420 Communications / Telephone $181.18
001-4-4010-2432 Utilities / Telephone $36.14
001-5-5100-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $75.34
211-4-4105-2420 Communications / Telephone $358.35
211-4-4180-2420 Communications / Telephone $50.33
211-4-4180-2432 Utilities / Telephone $141.89
216-4-4600-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $172.70
501-1-1069-2420 Communications / Telephone $293.59
501-7-7210-2420 Communications / Telephone $289.78
501-7-7220-2420 Communications / Telephone $135.21
501-7-7310-2420 Communications / Telephone $294.60
501-7-7410-2420 Communications / Telephone $1,124.66
502-3-3515-2420 Communications / Telephone $86.35
502-3-3530-2420 Communications / Telephone $288.60
503-2-2320-2420 Communications / Telephone $102.90
503-2-2320-2531 R & M / Machinery & Equipment $17.27
504-3-3210-2432 Utilities / Telephone $231.07
506-4-4910-2420 Communications / Telephone $40.06
506-4-4910-2432 Utilities / Telephone $172.46
631-6-6414-2420 Communications / Telephone $86.35
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 09/02/2014)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 09/02/2014
Bank Account = US Bank - 101000187-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

AT&T - Tech 12801 $1,204.71

Invoice# 159843 $36.31
Effective Date: 08/21/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 0577219317001-0814

Monthly AT&T data line Aug 2014 charges; Kasold water tower; acct 057 721 9317 001 1.00@ $36.3100 Each Net Amount = $36.31
Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $36.31

501-7-7410-2420 Communications / Telephone $36.31

Invoice# 159956 $1,168.40
Effective Date: 08/22/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 78583087376523-0814

AT&T monthly data circuit charges; WWTP ISDN PRI Aug 2014; phone acct: 78583087376523 1.00@ $1168.4000 Each Net
Amount = $1,168.40 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $1,168.40

501-7-7310-2420 Communications / Telephone $1,168.40

Athletic Equipment Source The 14553 $9,261.10

Invoice# 160324 for Purchase Order# 009672 $9,261.10
Effective Date: 08/28/2014
Invoice Type: Rock Chalk Park
Vendor Invoice# 25010

Lawrence Recreation Center at Rock Chalk Park - Gymnastics Pit trampoline and foam per quote 1.00@ $9261.1000 Each Net
Amount = $9,261.10 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $9,261.10

216-4-4600-6005 PR1302 Equipment $9,261.10

BAKER DEBRA 11000|6067 $7.32

Invoice# 161222 $7.32
Effective Date: 08/29/2014
Invoice Type: Billing Refunds
Vendor Invoice# 343388162865

CIS Refund 1.00@ $7.3200 Each Net Amount = $7.32 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $7.32
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $7.32

Banks Construction LLC 25956 $319,811.80

Invoice# 159722 for Purchase Order# 010267 $128,455.20
Effective Date: 08/19/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# UT1313DS-01

Construction contract per Bid No.B1412 to execute for project UT1313 Mississippi Street Waterline Replacement. Approved by the
City Commission on 5/13/14. Goods/services provided not to exceed the purchase order amount per City policy unless otherwise
approved by City Manager. 1.00@ $128455.2000 Each Net Amount = $128,455.20 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $128,455.20

501-7-7910-6041 UT1313 Construction $128,455.20
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 09/02/2014)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 09/02/2014
Bank Account = US Bank - 101000187-Checking

Vendor Name Vendor# Total

Invoice# 159726 for Purchase Order# 010267 $191,356.60
Effective Date: 08/19/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# UT1313DS-02

Construction contract per Bid No.B1412 to execute for project UT1313 Mississippi Street Waterline Replacement. Approved by the
City Commission on 5/13/14. Goods/services provided not to exceed the purchase order amount per City policy unless otherwise
approved by City Manager. 1.00@ $191356.6000 Each Net Amount = $191,356.60 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $191,356.60

501-7-7910-6041 UT1313 Construction $191,356.60

BERG AMANDA 11000|6065 $52.78

Invoice# 161220 $52.78
Effective Date: 08/29/2014
Invoice Type: Billing Refunds
Vendor Invoice# 252670004725

CIS Refund 1.00@ $52.7800 Each Net Amount = $52.78 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $52.78
501-0-0000-0311 Suspense $52.78

Berry's Arctic Ice 8858 $611.01

Invoice# 160202 for Purchase Order# 010698 $65.10
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 230601

blanket po for ICE Machine used by multiple city departments located at 1140 Haskell Ave. July - Oct 2014 65.10@ $1.0000 Each
Net Amount = $65.10 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $65.10

502-3-3515-4209 Operating Supplies / Other $15.62
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $5.21
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $19.53
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $5.86
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $3.26
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $9.77
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $3.26
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $2.59

Invoice# 160205 for Purchase Order# 010698 $60.45
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 231213

blanket po for ICE Machine used by multiple city departments located at 1140 Haskell Ave. July - Oct 2014 60.45@ $1.0000 Each
Net Amount = $60.45 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $60.45

502-3-3515-4209 Operating Supplies / Other $14.51
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $4.84
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $18.14
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $5.44
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $3.02
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $9.07
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $3.02
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $2.41
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City of Lawrence

Open Item Listing (Date: 09/02/2014)

Status = POSTED
Due Date = 09/02/2014
Bank Account = US Bank - 101000187-Checking
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Invoice# 160206 for Purchase Order# 010698 $65.10
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 231942

blanket po for ICE Machine used by multiple city departments located at 1140 Haskell Ave. July - Oct 2014 65.10@ $1.0000 Each
Net Amount = $65.10 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $65.10

502-3-3515-4209 Operating Supplies / Other $15.62
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $5.21
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $19.53
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $5.86
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $3.26
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $9.77
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $3.26
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $2.59

Invoice# 160207 for Purchase Order# 010698 $125.55
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 231998

blanket po for ICE Machine used by multiple city departments located at 1140 Haskell Ave. July - Oct 2014 125.55@ $1.0000 Each
Net Amount = $125.55 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $125.55

502-3-3515-4209 Operating Supplies / Other $30.13
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $10.04
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $37.67
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $11.30
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $6.28
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $18.83
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $6.28
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $5.02

Invoice# 160208 for Purchase Order# 010698 $150.66
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 232833

blanket po for ICE Machine used by multiple city departments located at 1140 Haskell Ave. July - Oct 2014 150.66@ $1.0000 Each
Net Amount = $150.66 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $150.66

502-3-3515-4209 Operating Supplies / Other $36.16
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $12.05
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $45.20
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $13.56
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $7.53
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $22.60
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $7.53
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $6.03

Invoice# 160209 for Purchase Order# 010698 $97.65
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 232851

blanket po for ICE Machine used by multiple city departments located at 1140 Haskell Ave. July - Oct 2014 97.65@ $1.0000 Each
Net Amount = $97.65 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $97.65

502-3-3515-4209 Operating Supplies / Other $23.44
211-4-4100-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $7.81
001-3-3000-2135 Service Contracts / Other Service Contracts $29.30
001-4-4010-2325 Other / Other Contractual Service $8.79
001-2-2120-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $4.88
501-7-7310-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $14.65
001-1-1053-2342 Other / Training Programs $4.88
501-1-1069-4209 Operating Supplies / Other Operating Supplies $3.90
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Invoice# 160212 $46.50
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 231218

ICE AT SWAN BLDG 1.00@ $46.5000 Each Net Amount = $46.50 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total = $46.50
502-3-3515-4032 Supplies / Dumpster Maint Supplies $46.50

Black & Veatch Corporation 971 $14,883.43

Invoice# 160294 for Purchase Order# 004922 $14,883.43
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 1185514

Engineering Services Agreement with Black & Veatch in the amount of $246,354.00 for a Pre-design Study for Project UT1102KA
Kaw WTP Raw Water Intake. Approved by City Commission on 1/24/12. 1.00@ $14883.4300 Each Net Amount = $14,883.43 Tax
Amount = $0.00 Total = $14,883.43

501-7-7910-2141 UT1102KA Professional Services / Engineering Services $14,883.43

Black Hills Energy 507 $19,809.93

Invoice# 160322 $10,249.82
Effective Date: 08/27/2014
Invoice Type: Regular
Vendor Invoice# 5597683962-0714

Gas Svc-5597683962 July 2014 Charges 1.00@ $10249.8200 Each Net Amount = $10,249.82 Tax Amount = $0.00 Total =
$10,249.82

001-4-4010-2431 Utilities / Gas $577.71
001-3-3040-2431 Utilities / Gas $194.68
001-3-3041-2431 Utilities / Gas $545.32
504-3-3210-2431 Utilities / Gas $96.46
001-3-3030-2431 Utilities / Gas $83.99
001-2-2200-2431 Utilities / Gas $765.95
502-3-3515-2431 Utilities / Gas $112.71
501-7-7410-2431 Utilities / Gas $105.04
502-3-3530-2431 Utilities / Gas $18.61
501-7-7220-2431 Utilities / Gas $172.47
501-7-7210-2431 Utilities / Gas $79.94
501-7-7310-2431 Utilities / Gas $985.07
001-1-1090-2431 Utilities / Gas $46.66
502-3-3515-2431 Utilities / Gas $55.82
001-2-2110-2431 Utilities / Gas $150.32
001-5-5100-2431 Utilities / Gas $461.90
216-4-4600-2431 Utilities / Gas $5,179.55